Beat GRE Verbal in 3 Months

# Class | Number of Q. Topics

1 Short RC
[24]

P-52: Warm Blooded Animals... GRE Bigbook
P-71: The recent change to...

P-90: The transplantation of...

P-126: Throughout human history...

P-138: Volcanic rock that forms...

o gk~ w0bd =

P-151: Of Homer’s two epic poems...

2 Short RC 7. P-170: If a supernova (the explosion... GRE Bigbook
[24] 8. P-210: Mycorrhizal fungi infect more...
9. P-309: Because of its accuracy in...
10. P-328: Scholars often fail to see...
11. P-354: Zooplankton, tiny animals adapted
12. P-386: The 1960s witnessed two ...

3 Short RC 13. P-404: Recently some scientists have ... GRE Bigbook
[24] 14. P-436: Theorists are divided concerning ...
15. P-456: When speaking of Romare Bearden ...
16. P-476: In a recent study, David Cressy ...
17. P-495: Quantum mechanics is a highly ...
18. P-518: One of the questions of interest ...

4 Short RC 19. P-540: Echolocating bats emit sounds ... GRE Bigbook
[24] 20. P-582: Eight percent of the earth’s crust ...
21. P-653: Visual recognition involves ...
22. P-712: It's a popular misconception ...
23. P-752: Researchers are finding that ...

24. P-802: Diamonds, an occasional component ...

5 Short RC 25. P-823: Geologists have long known ... GRE Bigbook
[24] 26. P-842: Traditional research has ...
27. P-891: A mysterious phenomenon is ...
28. P-912: Some modern anthropologists ...
29. P-932: A Marxist sociologist has ...

6 Short RC 30. P-938: The transfer of heat and water ... GRE Bigbook
[20] 31. P-976: By the time the American ...
32. P-997: Upwards of a billion stars in ...
33. P-1037: Since 1953, many experimental ...
34. P-1075: Since the Hawaiian Islands ...



7

RC 1. P-29: Ragwort was accidentally introduced to . ETS Official
10 2. P-29: Despite the fact that the health-inspection... Easy
3. P-30: African American newspapers in the 1930s...
4. P-31: Years ago, consumers in Frieland began...
5. P-31: In a plausible but speculative scenario...
6. P-32: That sales can be increased by the...
8 12 7. P-33: While the best sixteenth-century... ETS Official
8. P-34: In humans, the pilomotor reflex leads... Medium
9. P-37: The plant called the scarlet gilia can...
10. P-37: Supernovas in the Milky Way are the...
11. P-38: The massive influx of women cyclists...
12. P-41: X-ray examination of a recently...
9 18 76, 82, 91, 158, 159, 163, KMF
164, 231, 233, 236, 237, 260, Critical Reasoning
264, 268, 272, 275, 285, 289, (Logic single Question)
Easy
10 18 3, 12, 32, 39, 46, 65, KMF
75, 77, 80, 85, 93, 96, Critical Reasoning
97, 98, 155, 156, 160, 161, (Logic single Question)
Medium
1" 18 165, 167, 169, 171, 174, 179, KMF
182, 185, 186, 188, 199, 229, Critical Reasoning
232, 234, 235, 236 242, 257 (Logic single Question)
Medium
12 48 6, 13, 17, 28, 29, 30, KMF
31, 34, 42, 45, 50, 52, (Short Articles)
54, 56, 58, 59, 83, 90, Easy
92, 107, 108, 113, 121, 122,
13 48 131, 134, 138, 140, 143, 189, KMF
190, 213, 216, 217, 222, 225, (Short Articles)
226, 238, 240, 245, 246, 253, Easy
258, 259, 261, 262, 269, 277,
279, 294, 296
14 48 2,9, 14, 15, 37, 38, KMF
44,47, 48, 60, 61, 66, (Short Articles)
67, 81, 88, 94, 100, 102, Medium

104, 105, 106, 110, 111, 112,



# Class Number of Q. Topics

15 48 116, 118, 119, 120, 124, 125, KMF
127,129, 136, 137, 144, 145, (Short Articles)
146, 175, 177, 181, 183, 194, Medium

196, 197, 200, 203, 206, 207,

16 52 209, 210, 211, 215, 218, 220, KMF
221, 223, 228, 239, 243, 248, (Short Articles)
250, 251, 265, 266, 270, 276, Medium
281, 282, 283, 287, 290, 293,
297, 300
17 22 68, 84, 191, 274 KMF
Medium Size 1, 4,5, 36, 40, 43, (Chinese Articles)
RC 49, 51, 55, 57, 64, 69, (Easy
103, 109, 114, 117, 123, 126 & Medium)
18 66 130, 132, 133, 139, 141, 147, KMF
Medium Size 172, 198, 204, 205, 219, 224, (Chinese Articles)
RC 227, 241, 244, 252, 255, 256, (Medium)

263, 267, 273, 280



Text Completions & Sentence Equivalence

s m

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

20

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

120

120

Practice Set 1 - Easy
Practice Set 2 - Medium
Practice Set 3 - Hard

Practice Set 1 - Easy
Practice Set 2 - Medium
Practice Set 3 - Hard

Sections
1,2,3,4,5,6

Sections
7,8,9,10, 11,12

Sections
13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18

Sections
19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24

Sections
1-12

Sections
13-24

Sections
25-36

Sections
37-48

Sections
1-12

Sections
13-24

ETS Official

Text Completion

ETS Official
Sentence

Equivalence

KMF
Single-Blank Question

KMF

Single-Blank Question

KMF
Single-Blank Question

KMF

Single-Blank Question

KMF

Double-Blank Question

KMF

Double-Blank Question

KMF

Double-Blank Question

KMF

Double-Blank Question

KMF (SE)

Choose two from six

KMF (SE)

Choose two from six



# Class

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Number of Q.

120

120

60

60

60

18

15

51
Medium Size
RC

Sections
25-36

Sections
37 -48

Sections
1-12

Sections
13-24

Sections
25-36

11, 63, 79, 95, 115, 180,
187, 193, 214

8,10, 16, 26, 74, 78,
86, 89, 99, 157, 162, 166,
168, 192, 230,

7,62, 87,128, 135, 142,
176, 184, 201, 202, 208, 212,
247, 249, 286, 298, 299

Mock Test & Closing

KMF (SE)

Choose two from six

KMF (SE)

Choose two from six

KMF
(Triple Blank)

KMF
(Triple Blank)

KMF
(Triple Blank)

KMF
(Short Articles)
Hard

KMF
Critical Reasoning
(Logic single Question)

Hard

KMF
(Chinese Atrticles)
Hard




