Beat GRE Verbal in 3 Months

Course Outline

# Class	Number of Q.	Topics	Materials
1	Short RC [24]	 P-52: Warm Blooded Animals P-71: The recent change to P-90: The transplantation of P-126: Throughout human history P-138: Volcanic rock that forms P-151: Of Homer's two epic poems 	GRE Bigbook
2	Short RC [24]	 P-170: If a supernova (the explosion P-210: Mycorrhizal fungi infect more P-309: Because of its accuracy in P-328: Scholars often fail to see P-354: Zooplankton, tiny animals adapted P-386: The 1960s witnessed two 	GRE Bigbook
3	Short RC [24]	13. P-404: Recently some scientists have 14. P-436: Theorists are divided concerning 15. P-456: When speaking of Romare Bearden 16. P-476: In a recent study, David Cressy 17. P-495: Quantum mechanics is a highly 18. P-518: One of the questions of interest	GRE Bigbook
4	Short RC [24]	 19. P-540: Echolocating bats emit sounds 20. P-582: Eight percent of the earth's crust 21. P-653: Visual recognition involves 22. P-712: It's a popular misconception 23. P-752: Researchers are finding that 24. P-802: Diamonds, an occasional component 	GRE Bigbook
5	Short RC [24]	 25. P-823: Geologists have long known 26. P-842: Traditional research has 27. P-891: A mysterious phenomenon is 28. P-912: Some modern anthropologists 29. P-932: A Marxist sociologist has 	GRE Bigbook
6	Short RC [20]	30. P-938: The transfer of heat and water 31. P-976: By the time the American 32. P-997: Upwards of a billion stars in 33. P-1037: Since 1953, many experimental 34. P-1075: Since the Hawaiian Islands	GRE Bigbook

# Class	Number of Q.	Topics	Materials
7	RC 10	 P-29: Ragwort was accidentally introduced to P-29: Despite the fact that the health-inspection P-30: African American newspapers in the 1930s P-31: Years ago, consumers in Frieland began P-31: In a plausible but speculative scenario P-32: That sales can be increased by the 	ETS Official Easy
8	12	 7. P-33: While the best sixteenth-century 8. P-34: In humans, the pilomotor reflex leads 9. P-37: The plant called the scarlet gilia can 10. P-37: Supernovas in the Milky Way are the 11. P-38: The massive influx of women cyclists 12. P-41: X-ray examination of a recently 	ETS Official Medium
9	18	76, 82, 91, 158, 159, 163, 164, 231, 233, 236, 237, 260, 264, 268, 272, 275, 285, 289,	KMF Critical Reasoning (Logic single Question) Easy
10	18	3, 12, 32, 39, 46, 65, 75, 77, 80, 85, 93, 96, 97, 98, 155, 156, 160, 161,	KMF Critical Reasoning (Logic single Question) Medium
11	18	165, 167, 169, 171, 174, 179, 182, 185, 186, 188, 199, 229, 232, 234, 235, 236, 242, 257	KMF Critical Reasoning (Logic single Question) Medium
12	48	6, 13, 17, 28, 29, 30, 31, 34, 42, 45, 50, 52, 54, 56, 58, 59, 83, 90, 92, 107, 108, 113, 121, 122,	KMF (Short Articles) Easy
13	48	131, 134, 138, 140, 143, 189, 190, 213, 216, 217, 222, 225, 226, 238, 240, 245, 246, 253, 258, 259, 261, 262, 269, 277, 279, 294, 296	KMF (Short Articles) Easy
14	48	2, 9, 14, 15, 37, 38, 44, 47, 48, 60, 61, 66, 67, 81, 88, 94, 100, 102, 104, 105, 106, 110, 111, 112,	KMF (Short Articles) Medium

# Class	Number of Q.	Topics	Materials
15	48	116, 118, 119, 120, 124, 125, 127, 129, 136, 137, 144, 145, 146, 175, 177, 181, 183, 194, 196, 197, 200, 203, 206, 207,	KMF (Short Articles) Medium
16	52	209, 210, 211, 215, 218, 220, 221, 223, 228, 239, 243, 248, 250, 251, 265, 266, 270, 276, 281, 282, 283, 287, 290, 293, 297, 300	KMF (Short Articles) Medium
17	22 Medium Size RC	68, 84, 191, 274 1, 4, 5, 36, 40, 43, 49, 51, 55, 57, 64, 69, 103, 109, 114, 117, 123, 126	KMF (Chinese Articles) (Easy & Medium)
18	66 Medium Size RC	130, 132, 133, 139, 141, 147, 172, 198, 204, 205, 219, 224, 227, 241, 244, 252, 255, 256, 263, 267, 273, 280	KMF (Chinese Articles) (Medium)

SCHOOL

Text Completions & Sentence Equivalence

# Class	Number of Q.	Topics	Materials
19	25	Practice Set 1 - Easy Practice Set 2 - Medium Practice Set 3 - Hard	ETS Official Text Completion
20	20	Practice Set 1 - Easy Practice Set 2 - Medium Practice Set 3 - Hard	ETS Official Sentence Equivalence
21	60	Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6	KMF Single-Blank Question
22	60	Sections 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12	KMF Single-Blank Question
23	60	Sections 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18	KMF Single-Blank Question
24	60	Sections 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24	KMF Single-Blank Question
25	60	Sections 1-12	KMF Double-Blank Question
26	60	Sections 13-24	KMF Double-Blank Question
27	60	Sections 25-36	KMF Double-Blank Question
28	60	Sections 37-48	KMF Double-Blank Question
29	120	Sections 1 - 12	KMF (SE) Choose two from six
30	120	Sections 13 - 24	KMF (SE) Choose two from six

# Class	Number of Q.	Topics	Materials
31	120	Sections 25 - 36	KMF (SE) Choose two from six
32	120	Sections 37 - 48	KMF (SE) Choose two from six
33	60	Sections 1-12	KMF (Triple Blank)
34	60	Sections 13 - 24	KMF (Triple Blank)
35	60	Sections 25 - 36	KMF (Triple Blank)
36	18	11, 63, 79, 95, 115, 180, 187, 193, 214	KMF (Short Articles) Hard
37	15	8, 10, 16, 26, 74, 78, 86, 89, 99, 157, 162, 166, 168, 192, 230,	KMF Critical Reasoning (Logic single Question) Hard
38	51 Medium Size RC	7, 62, 87, 128, 135, 142, 176, 184, 201, 202, 208, 212, 247, 249, 286, 298, 299	KMF (Chinese Articles) Hard

Mock Test & Closing